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Wednesday January 11, 2:00 p.m., CCF/G 
“Ethics in Wildlife Photography”  

Presented by Jennifer Leigh Warner 
(Social Time 1:45 p.m.) 

 

 
 

Wednesday February 8, 2:00 p.m., CCF/G 
 “Behind the Shot”  

Presented by Jaan Goad 
(Social Time 1:45 p.m.) 

 

 

Photographer of the Month 
** Tom Crouse** 

Tom's photos are featured our web page banner. Three 
of Tom's photos are hanging in the Photographer of the  
Month Gallery at Cowan Creek.  
 

 
 

 

MEMBERSHIP DUES: $12 for 2023  
Dues include our monthly programs and all Special 

Interest Group programs and activities.  

 

SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS (SIGs)  
The Photography Club activities are posted on the 

Photography Club website calendar. E-mails are sent to Club 

members only.   
Check the Calendar for up-to-date info and watch for 

special announcements.  

 

iPhone Photography SIG  
Fri., January 6, 9:30 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Subject 

“Holiday Highlights” 

Fri., February 3, 9:30 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Subject 

SIG Coordinator: Bob Bearden rebsctx@gmail.com  

 

Nature Photography SIG 
Fri., January 20, 2:00 p.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Subject 

“TBD” 

Fri., February 17, 2:00 p.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Subject  

“TBD” 

SIG Coordinator: Debra Peak, chieflyone@mac.com  

Competition SIG  
Wed., January 18, 10:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2. 

Wed., February 15, 10:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2.  

See webpage for submission detail. 
SIG Coordinators: Jim Newkirk and Allen Utzig  

Fun Foto Friday SIG  
Temporarily on hold.  

SIG Coordinator Jim Sandham jsandham77@gmail.com  

Photo Traveler SIG  
Mon., January 11, 2:30 p.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2  

Mon., February 13, 2:30 p.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2 
SIG Coordinator: Marsha Larrabee 

marsha.larrabee65@gmail.com  

Bird Photography SIG  
Mon., January 23, 9:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Topic, 

“TBD”  

Mon., February 27, 9:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Topic, 

“TBD”.  

SIG Coordinator Randy Freeman, 

pobox9880@gmail.com  

 

Street Photography SIG 
Wed., January 25, 10:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Topic, 

“TBD”  

Wed., February 22, 9:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Topic, 

“TBD”.  

SIG Coordinators 

Jim Newkirk, (Newkirk12@gmail.com) 

Randall Best, (r_best@yahoo.com) 

 

Travel Photography SIG 
Wed., January 4, 9:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Topic, 

“TBD”  

Wed., February 1, 9:00 a.m., AC, Class Rm 1/2, Topic, 

“TBD”.  

       SIG Coordinator: Howie DiBlasi, howie@frontier.net  
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Buy, Sell or Give Away 
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